)’( COA Information Breakdown

_ _WILD___
HEMPETTE

HEMPETTE Original Batch #: F2920-200

108 mg Total CBD Per Hempette (20 Hempettes per Box)

Terpenes RESULT (mg/g) LOQ (ppm)

Total THC Derived
a-Pinene 0.04 5 Cannabinoids Total THC%: 0.14 LOQ (ppm)
Camphene 0 5 THCA 0 0.28
b-Myrcene 0.02 5 Delta 9 THC 0.14 0.36
b-Pinene 0.01 5 THCV 0 0.17
3-Carene 0 5 Delta 8 THC 0 0.45
a-Terpinene 0 5 THCVA 0 0.15
a-ocimene 0 1.45

Total CBD

Derived
Limonene 0.01 5 Cannabinoids Total CBD%: 7.39 LOQ (ppm)
p-cymene 0 5 CBD 3.54 0.17
cis-b-Ocimene 0 3.55 CBDA 4.39 0.08
Eucalyptol 0 5 CBDV 0.06 0.1
y-Terpinene 0 5 CBDVA 0 0.05
Terpinolene 0 5
Linalool 0.03 5
Isopulegol 0 5
Geraniol 0 5
trans-b-Caryophyllene 0.41 5
a-Humelene 0.14 |
cis-Nerolidol 0 1.95 W“‘DQHEMR
trans-Nerolidol 0.04 3.05
Guaiol 0.09 5
Caryophyllene Oxide 0.08 5
a-Bisabolol 0.16 5
Total THC% = [% Delta 9 THC] + [(%THCA) * (0.877)] Wild Hemp QR Code PharmLabs QR Code Laboratory Test Results
Total CBD% = [% CBD] + [(%CBDA) * (0.877)] . ;E E E Provided by PharmLabs Texas
Conversion Correction Factor = 0.877 4-'."{\'.‘- QK\OVh(Q
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PharmLabs Dallas LLC Certificate of Analysis

2567 Valley View Ln, Dallas, TX 75234, United States | License: 2020001
ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Certification L20-89-5 | Accreditation #85368
(https.//www.dropbox.com/s/viydé644vbfncjoz/L20-89-5_PharmLabs_Dallas.pdf?dl=0)

sample Hempette- Original F2920-200

Sample ID TX201017-014 (157)
Tested for Wild Hempettes LLC
Sampled -

Analyses executed CAN, TER

Received Oct 19, 2020

*CAN - Cannabinoid Profile Analysis

Analyzed Oct 20, 2020 | Instrument HPLC-DAD | Method WI-32
10.0 %

Analyte LOD LOQ
Cannabidivarinic acid (CBDVa) 0.02 005
Cannabidivarin (CBDV) 003 01

Cannabidiolic acid (CBDa) 0.03 0.08
Cannabigerolic acid (CBGa) 0.03 0.08
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.05 016
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.06 017
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.06 017
Tetrahydrocannabivarinic acid (THCVa) 0.05 015
Cannabinol (CBN) 003 01

Cannabinolic acid (CBNa) 0.08 0.26
A9-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 012 036
A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 015 045
Cannabicyclol (CBL) 013 038
A9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic acid (THCa) 0.09 028
Cannabichromene (CBC) 0.06 019
Cannabichromenic acid (CBCa) 022 067

Total THC (THCa * 0.877 + THC)
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD)

Cannabinoid Profile Visualization

Breakdown of the main cannabinoids quantified.

' CBDa
CBD 8

Total THC + Total CBD

7.53%

non-cannabinoid

TER - Terpenes Testing Analysis

Analyzed Oct 20, 2020 | Instrument GC-MSD | Method WI-28

Analyte LOD LOQ
ppm ppm
a-Pinene (a-Pin) 0.84 254
Myrcene (Myr) 1.08 3.26
3-Carene (3-Car) 0.46 14
a-Ocimene (a-Oci) 0.24 0.71
p-Cymene (p-Cym) 0.68 207
Eucalyptol (Euc) 15 453
Terpenolene (Terp) 0.97 295
Isopulegol (Isop) 1.65 499
b-Caryophyllene (b-Cary) 091 2.76
cis-Nerolidol (ci-Ner) 0.51 154
Guaiol (Gua) 28 8.49
a-bisabolol (a-Bbis) 25 756

Terpene Testing - Visualization

fz<\‘?'_f fg?
-

Matrix Flower

Reported Oct 20, 2020

Unit Mass (g) 29.2

Sample photography

| Measurement Uncertainty at 95% confidence

Result
%
ND
0.06
4.39
0.08
0.04
3.54
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.14
ND
ND
ND
0.18
0.18
0.14
7.39

(%)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04
ND
0.01
0.02

Result Result Result
mg/g mg/Serving  mg/Unit
ND ND ND
0.63 0.93 18.51
43.87 64.06 1281.12
0.79 115 22.92
0.43 0.63 12.56
35.37 51.64 1032.89
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
141 2.06 41.23
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
ND ND ND
1.80 2.63 52.53
1.80 2.63 52.53
141 2.06 41.23
73.85 107.82 2156.43

(mg/9)

0.04
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.41
ND
0.09
0.16

*Dry Weight %

https://txpharmlabs.pharmware.net/COA/157-hempette-original-f2920-200

Serving Size (g) 1.46

THC:CBD ratio quantified in sample

QA Testing
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Analyte

Camphene (Cam)
b-Pinene (b-Pin)
a-Terpinene (a-Ter)
Limonene (Lim)
b-Ocimene (b-Oci)
g-Terpinene (g-Ter)
Linalool (Lin)

Geraniol (Gera)
a-Humulene (Hum)
trans-Nerolidol (tr-Ner)
Caryophyllene Oxide (CarOx)

Total Terpene Concentration

https://txpharmlabs.pharmware.net/COA/157-hempette-original-f2920-200

0.05

LoD
ppm
094
m
118
073
0.68
057
183
078
0.96
m
097

010
Total THC 0.14 %

LoQ
ppm
285
338
357
221
205
172
555
237
292
336
295

(%)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01

0N %

015

TXPharmLabs

(mg/9)

0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.00
014
0.04
0.08

1.07 mg/g
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https://www.dropbox.com/s/viyd644vbfncjoz/L20-89-5_PharmLabs_Dallas.pdf?dl=0

10/23/2020 https://txpharmlabs.pharmware.net/COA/157-hempette-original-f2920-200
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Authorized Signature

@A—“’Q‘“"‘_i/

Dr. Archana R. Parameswar, Laboratory Director

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection
LOQ Limit of Quantification
<LOQ Detected

(http://www.pjlabs.com)

PJLA
>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing Tue, 20 Oct 2020 11:59:39 -0700
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram Accreditation #85368 Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.
TNTC Too Numerous to Count (https.//www.dropbox.com/s/viydé44vbfncjoz/L20-

89-5_PharmLabs_Dallas.pdf?dl=0)
PharmLabs Dallas LLC | 2567 Valley View Ln, Dallas, TX 75234, United States | 214.903.4405 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Certification L20-89-5
*This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and

iEuDa
batches indicated. Results are reported on an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherwise.
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